UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND

ADJUSTMENTS TO SELF-SUPPORT CHARGES AND FEES FOR FY 2020

UMBC
ROOM AND BOARD
ROOM
RESIDENCE HALLS
RESIDENCE APARTMENTS AND SUITES (9 MONTH)
RESIDENCE HALLS (9 MONTH)
RESIDENCE HALLS TRIPLE/QUAD
BOARD
UNLIMITED MEAL PLAN
SAVVY 16
TERRIFIC 12
SUPER 225
FLEXIBLE 14 MEAL PLAN
FLEXIBLE 10 MEAL PLAN

OTHER AUXILIARY FEES
NETWORK AND COMMUNICATION FEE
ALL COMMUNITIES

FY 2019 FY 2020
7,050 7,234
7,310 7,500
7,310 7,500
4,968 5,092
4,646 4,766
4,648 4,766
4,014 4,116
4,204 4,310
5,078 5,208
4,262 4,370

350 350

Change

184
190
190
124

120
118
102
106
130
108

%

2.6%
2.6%
2.6%
2.5%

2.6%
2.5%
2.5%
2.5%
2.6%
2.5%

0.0%



