UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND ADJUSTMENTS TO SELF-SUPPORT CHARGES AND FEES FOR FY 2020

		<u>Change</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	FY 2019	FY 2020	<u>\$</u>	<u>%</u>
<u>UMBC</u>				
ROOM AND BOARD				
ROOM				
RESIDENCE HALLS	7,050	7,234	184	2.6%
RESIDENCE APARTMENTS AND SUITES (9 MONTH)	7,310	7,500	190	2.6%
RESIDENCE HALLS (9 MONTH)	7,310	7,500	190	2.6%
RESIDENCE HALLS TRIPLE/QUAD	4,968	5,092	124	2.5%
BOARD				
UNLIMITED MEAL PLAN	4,646	4,766	120	2.6%
SAVVY 16	4,648	4,766	118	2.5%
TERRIFIC 12	4,014	4,116	102	2.5%
SUPER 225	4,204	4,310	106	2.5%
FLEXIBLE 14 MEAL PLAN	5,078	5,208	130	2.6%
FLEXIBLE 10 MEAL PLAN	4,262	4,370	108	2.5%
OTHER AUXILIARY FEES				
NETWORK AND COMMUNICATION FEE				
ALL COMMUNITIES	350	350	0	0.0%